R CBIl Schedule of Charges

PERSONAL ACCOUNTS
Account Opening Fees

Minimum Balance

Breach of Min Balance (monthly)

Relationship Fee

Non receipt of salary

Utility Bill Payment (Internet & ATM Fee)

Account Closure fee (if closed within 1 year of opening)
Standing Instruction set up

Penalty fee for insufficient funds for standing orders
Account balance letter

No liability certificate

Release letter

Liability letter issued to government
department/embassies

Liability letter issued to financial institutions
Dormant account charge

Statement of Account (per cycle)
(Free within the agreed cycle)

Teller Services (6 free per month)

Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller counter

CHEQUES
Cheque Book (one cheque book of 25 leaves free)

Issuance of a Bank Cheque

Cheques returned drawn on the account
(perinstrument/cheque)

Cheques payable at centres where Central Bank
clearing facility in not available

Returned cheque deposited in own account
Cheques for collection within the UAE
Cheque for collection outside the UAE

Stop payment (per instrument/cheque)
Counter Cheques- cash withdrawal

Cheque photocopy

Demand Draft (Foreign Currency)
Manager’s cheque (Local Currency)

Outward Remittance charges

DEBIT CARD
Issuance ATM card

Supplementary ATM card issuance
Replacing Secret Pin code

Replacing lost or stolen ATM card

Own ATM fees

Fees for using other bank’s ATM

Fees for using an ATM outside the UAE

Processing fee for foreign currency
transaction added to the foreign exchange rate.

Copy of sales slip

PERSONAL LOANS
Processing Fees

Credit life insurance

Delayed payment penal insterest charges

Deferment of installment

Early Settlement from same Bank loans
Early Settlement from other bank loans
Final settlement from other
sources/End of Service Benefits (EOSB)

Partial payment from all sources including EOSB

Loan Rescheduling Fee
Revolving Overdrafts Fee
Loan Cancellation Fee
Relationship Fee

CAR LOANS

Processing Fee

Early settlement for car loan
NOC to Traffic department

Replacement of existing post dated Cheques
with new post dated Cheques

Advance payment of installment

Change of due date on standing instructions
Installment deferment charges

Loan rescheduling fee

Late payment penal interest charges

TARIFF
Without fees

AED 3,000
AED 25
Without fees
Without fees
AED 10 for counter payment
AED 100
AED 50

AED 25

AED 50

AED 60

AED 50

AED 60

AED 60

Without fees

AED 25

Additional at AED 10 per
transaction

Without fees

TARIFF

Additional cheque book of
25 leaves - AED 25 per cheque book

AED 30

AED 100

Without fees

Without fees
Without fees

At Banks’ discretion
AED 50

Without fees

less than 1 year AED 10,
over 1 year AED 20

AED 75
AED 75

AED 70

Without fees
AED 25

AED 25

AED 25

Without fees

AED 2

As per host country system

2%

AED 25

TARIFF

1% of loan amount

Min. AED 500, Max. AED 2,500

At Banks' discretion

2% of the delayed amount
Min. AED 50, Max. AED 200

AED 100 per deferment
1% of remaining balance

1% of remaining balance
Max 10,000

1% of remaining balance
Max 10,000

1% of the partial payment amount
Max 10,000

AED 250

AED 200

AED 100

Without fees

1% of loan amount

Min. AED 500, Max. AED 2,500
1% of remaining balance
Without fees

Without fees

1% of the advanced payemnt
AED 25

AED 100 per deferment

AED 250

2% over agreed rate,
Min. AED 50, Max. AED 500

Commercial Facilities Administration Fees (Funded & Un-Funded):

Commission New and/or Renewal Facilities 0.25% of total advances (funded and unfunded).

minimum AED 1,000
maximum AED 50,000

Commission Temporary/Excess

minimum AED 500

maximum AED 5,000 per transaction

Loan Interest Rate

Commercial Personal Facilities

As per arrangement

As per arrangement
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Excess in Accounts

Commitment fees for Unutilised Facilities

Term Business Loans

TRADE FINANCE

Import Letters of Credit (L/C)
Opening Commission sight L/C

Back to Back Credit Cards

Advising L/C by Full Swift

Amendment to L/C

Interest rate 2% over and above the
approved rate. Commission AED 50 per
day, for every day the outstanding in
excess of the approved limit

0.25% of total advances (funded and
unfunded), Minimum AED 1,000
Maximum AED 50,000 to be reviewed
and charged semi-annually if the
utilization is below 60%

Processing, deferment, delay
reschedule, early settlement... etcis
subject to terms and conditions of the
Business loan

TARIFF

1/8 % per month on amount upto AED
100,000 and 1/6% per month on the
excess over AED 100,000 minimum
period 3 months, i.e. 3/8 % and 3/16 %
minimum AED 250, AED 250 extra to be
charged if back to back.

On first AED 100,000 of credit value 1/8
% per month (minimum 3/8 %) but not
less than AED 500 on excess amount
above AED 100,000 1/16 per month
(minimum 3/16 %)

AED 275

AED 100 per amendments and
Telex/Swift charges AED 100
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If amendment involves increase in amount of credit Commission is payable as opening L/C

on extension in the expiry date

Courier

Documentary L/Cin Local Currency

Opening Commission

Revolving Commission

Stand by L/C

Acceptance Letters of Credit

Cancellation of L/C Unutilised

Pre-Advising of Credit (Operating Instrument)

Advising/Delivery
Advising of Amendment

If Export L/C Return Unaccepted/Unpaid

Negotiation

Bill Sent on Collection under L/C
Maintenance Fee for Collection

Commission in Lieu of Exchange for L/Cs Settled
in Same Currency

Confirmation

Transfer of L/C
Transfer of L/Cin Full

Transfer of L/C in Part

Amendment ot Transferred L/C

Assignment of Proceeds

Reimbursmement

Discrepancies

Commission on Bills/Foreign Cheques
Sent on Collection Basis (ODBC)

Handling Charges

GUARANTEES

Bid Bonds, Performance Bonds,
Advance Payment Guarantees

Financial Guarantees

Shipping Guarantee - Delivery Order

Redemption of Shipping
Guarantee/Delivery Order

Custom Duty Guarantee
Labor Guarantee
Guarantee (others)

Extension/Amendments

Fax/Swift/Telex
Postage

Courier

A) Local AED 100
B) Abroad AED 200

As per prescribed rate above + 1/2 % flat

1/8 % per month on face value minimum 3
months or AED 250 1/4 % per month on face
amount for credit with validity over one year
up to 2 years minimum AED 400 over 2 years
on a case to case basis

1/8 % on each revolved amount minimum
AED 250 (at negotiation stage)

On first AED 100,000 of credit value 1/8%
per month and minimum 3/8 % but not less
than AED 250. On excess amount above AED
100,000 1/16 % per month minimum 3/16 %
or AED 250.

Charges to be debited at the time of
acceptance of the bill at 1/8 % per month
from the expiry date of L/C to maturity date
which ever is later minimum AED 250

AED 100

AED 125
AED 150
AED 150

USD 75 + communication cost and
courier charges if applicable

1/8 % flat on each negotiation minimum
AED 200

Flat Charge of 0.125 % minimum of AED 200
AED 100 per month

If settled in local currency, Bank's selling
rate for the currency concerned prevailing
on the date of negotiation of documents
abroad. If settled in foreign currency, 1/4%
in lieu of exchange (minimum AED 100)
should be levied except where the foreign
exchange obligation has been covered by a
Forward Exchange Contract

Sight L/Cs 1/4 % per quarter minimum AED
250 for usance L/Cs additional commission
for usance period at the same rate will apply
minimum AED 350

For customers: flat charge 0.25 % minimum
AED 750

For customers: flat charges 0.25 % minimum
AED 500

For non-customers: flate charge 0.40 %
minimum AED 750

Flat charge AED 150

Flat charges 1/10 % per month
(minimum 3 months with a minimum of AED
600)

Direct reimbursement message AED 100 or
USD 28 reimbursement commission (where
reimbursement is to be by us under the
Bank’s own letters of credit USD 95)

AED 100 per document, minimum AED 250

Local/foreign currency bills under
documentary credit 1/8 % minimum AED
250 local/foreign currency bills for
collection not under documentary credit 1/8
% minimum AED 250 administration fees on
unpaid dispatch AED 100 per month.

If documents not legalized AED 100 for
customers and AED 200 for non-customers

1 % per annum flat (minimum 3 months or
minimum AED 250)

1 % per annum flat (minimum 3 months) or
AED 250 if covered at least by 75 % or AED
250

AED 100 flat with 100 % chash margin

guarantees redeemed after one month of
issue: 1/8 % of invoice value less margin held
minimum AED 100) and AED 30 postage
guarantees redeemed within 1 month of
issue: 1/4 % of invoice value less margin held
(minimum AED 100) and AED 30 postage

AED 100

AED 100 and 100 % cash margin

1/12 % per month

Amendment involving increase in amount if
the guarantee: consider revised guarantee
value. Extension in the expiry date of the
guarantee or re-issue: 1/8% per month

(minimum AED 100) broken periods of less
than one month ot be counted as one month

Local AED 50, abroad AED 100
AED 30 locally

Local AED 100, abroad AED 200

Bills For Collection - IDBC - Documentary - Bills Purchased

Bills on our Customers — Collection commission

Inward Documentary Bills for Collection (IDBC)
Non-Customers

Telex/Swift Charges

Postage

Settlement of Bills in Foreign Currency

Avalization of Documents

CHEQUES FOR COLLECTION/CLEAN BILLS
Settlement in Local Currency “AED” Pay Order

Settlement in Local Currency through Central Bank

Settlement in Foreign Currency by Draft/Swift

LOCAL BILLS DISCOUNTED (LBD)
Interest

Commission

Progress Payment Certificate
(PPC) Discounting

Fees for purchase/Sales of currency notes
Fees on issuing Demand Drafts: AED 25
Fees on Telegraphic Transfers: AED 70

Payable on all collection items excluding
clean bills: 1/8 % of invoice value with
minimum AED 200 plus postage AED 25

0.25 % of invoice amount
Minimum AED 250

Minimum AED 100 or actual (whichever is
higher)

At cost

1/4 % per month or minimum AED 250

1/4 % per month minimum 3 months or AED
250

AED 200 per cheque

AED 200 per cheque + AED 25 (Telex
charges)

AED 200

Interest: as per agreement, minimum AED
35 per cheque

0.25 % flat on insturment up to 90 days,
minimum AED 35 per cheque

Processing fee: 1 % per annum minimum 3
monthi.e. 0.25 % or AED 150 per transaction
instrument, for PPC steelement exceeds 3
months, quarter begins is due i.e. additional
0.25 % will be charged interest as agreed.
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Value Added Tax (VAT) will be levied from 1st January 2018 at the rate of 5% on fees and charges specified herein, wherever applicable and as per UAE law.
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